



## Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Rick Scott Governor

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

July 23, 2013

Gerald Lourenco Friends Recycling, Llc 2350 NW 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475

Dear Gerald Lourenco:

Your registration application for Friends Recycling, Llc, located at 2350 NW 27TH AVENUE, OCALA, in Marion County has been received. The application indicated this facility is operating as a:

Yard Trash Transfer Station	
X Yard Trash Recycling Facility	
Manure Blending Operation	
Vegetative, Animal Byproducts or Manure Composting Fa	acility
And processing the following:	
X Yard trash (including clean wood)	
Manure	
Animal byproducts (composting)	
Vegetative wastes (composting)	
Pre-consumer vegetative (composting)	
	2014 TL 3
The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1.	JULIA The V

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2014. The WACS identification number for this facility is 00021012. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 822440.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.330 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed.

July 23, 2013 Gerald Lourenco Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact the Bureau of Solid and Hazardous Waste at the above address, Mail Station 4550, telephone 850/245-8706.

Sincerely,

Enclosure

cc: Gloria De Pradine, Central District



# Received Florida Department of JUN 26 20 Environmental Protection

Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 4565

	901(3) leg. and Ann Rep for a YT Trans SW Organic Recycling Facility
Effective Date Febr	uary 15, 2010
DEP Facility ID No	129-02-YT
DEP WACS ID No:	(Filled in by DEP) 21012
	(Filled in by DEP) by reference in subsection 62-
I 709 901(3) F A C	

Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Solid Waste Organics Recycling Facility

PART A - GENERAL IN	IFORMATION			
1. Type of Application: New — Renewal (due July 1) X	Annual report only for	facility operating	g under permit	: <u> </u>
2. Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling X Yard trash transfer station Vegetative,	animal byproducts or mar	Manure blending		
3. Type of Waste Processed: Yard trash X Manure Vegetative (could/did come into contact)	Animal byproducts ct with animal products or			
4. Facility Name: FRIENDS RECYCLING, LLC				
5. Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only): FRIENDS R	ECYCLING, LLC			
6. Federal Employer Identification Number: 593598319				
7. Mailing Address 2350 NW 27TH AVENUE				
City Ocala	State FL	_ Zip <u>_34475</u>		
Street Mailing Address (if different):				
City	State	Zip	. <u> </u>	
8. Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: 2350 NW 2	7TH AVENUE			
City Ocala	County Marion			
	<del></del> _	(252) 622 50		
9. Contact Person: GERALD LOURENCO	Telephone:	(352) 622-58		
PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRE	D FOR REGISTRATION	APPLICATION		
10. Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the fac	cility?	Yes _	X No	•
If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made as	vailable upon Department	request to revie	w the records:	
11. Does the registrant own the facility site?		Yes _	X No	
If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility ow operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics			e landowner to	•
12. Has the organic recycling facility begun operations?		Yes _	X No	
12. Has the organic recycling facility begun operations? If this facility was operating in the previous calendar year, the	annual report in Part C	must be compl	eted. 7.5	13
<ol> <li>Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registration fee mad Protection.</li> </ol>	e payable to the Florida D	epartment of Er	vironmental 🐧	2244 2244
I affirm that I have read Rules 62-709.320, 62-709.330 and 62 specified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the knowledge. I have attached all documents and/or authorizations that a	e application is true /accur			
Print Name and Title of Registrant or Authorized Agent	Ind from Signature		6-24- Date	<u>/J</u>
Email address (if available):				

	PART C - ANN	NUAL REPORT
14.	Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by	by this Report: 2012
15.	Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons: Cubic Yards:X
16.	For Existing Facilities that have not reported this inform	nation in the past, Amount of
	a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Y	/ear: 450
	b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year	r (total):
17.	Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	14,000
18.	Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grind shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year:	ding, drying, 900
19.	Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:	
	a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):	
	b. Disposal:	
	c. Other (transfer stations)	<u> </u>
20.	Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:	
	a. Unprocessed Material:	550
	b. Processed Material:	O
ote		is true, accurate, and correct to the best of my knowledge.
<u>G</u>	Epald Lourence operation man I	Deral June 6-21-13
	Print Name and Title of Registrant/Fermittee or Authorized Agent	Signature Date
mai	address (if available):	

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 PART D - MAILING INSTRUCTIONS

### Marion County Property Appraiser

### Villie M. Smith, CFA, ASA

Select Language

Powered by Google Translate

HOMESearchPrevious ParcelNext ParcelTRIM NoticeTRIM SupplementAddress Change Fo GO TO 2012 2011 2010 PRC

2013

### 21480-000-00

Prime Key: 547719 <u>MAP IT</u> As of 7/23/2013

### **Property Information**

OCALA RECYCLING LLC 2350 NW 27TH AVE OCALA FL 34475-3330 <u>Taxes / Assessments:</u> <u>M.S.T.U.</u>

Map ID: 161 <u>PC:</u> 96 <u>Millage:</u> 1001 Acres: 10.84

Situs: 2350 NW 27TH AVE OCALA

### Values NOT Available

### **History of Assessed Values**

<u>Year</u>	<b>Land Just</b>	<b>Building</b>	Misc Value	Mkt/Just	<b>Assessed Val</b>	<b>Exemptions</b>	Taxable Val
2012	\$101,778	\$0	\$0	\$101,778	\$57,950	\$0	\$57,950
2011	\$52,682	\$0	\$0	\$52,682	\$52,682	\$0	\$52,682
2010	\$58,536	\$0	\$0	\$58,536	\$58,536	\$0	\$58,536

#### **Property Transfer History**

Book/Page	Date	Instrument	Code	Q/U	V/I	Price
2720/1882	09/99	07 WARRANTY	4 V-APPRAISERS OPINION	U	I	\$300,000
<u>1497/1985</u>	04/88	07 WARRANTY	4 V-APPRAISERS OPINION	Q	V	\$42,500
<u>1094/1956</u>	01/82	07 WARRANTY	0	U	V	\$20,000
0872/0273	03/78	21 ADMNSTR	0	Q	V	\$17,000

### **Property Description**

SEC 02 TWP 15 RGE 21 COM 420 FT W OF SE COR OF NE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 TH W 1050 FT N 420 FT E 1050 FT S 420 FT TO POB & N 50 FT OF E 1/2 OF SE 1/4 OF SE 1/4 EXC RD ROW FOR NW 27TH AV



DISCLAIMER: This is a work in progress. This application was complied by the Marion County Property Appraiser's Office soley for the governmental purpose of property assessment. These are NOT surveys. Our goal is to provide the most accurate data available, however no warranties, expressed or implied, are provided with this data, its use, or interpretation. All information subject to change without notice. Use at your own risk.

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



### **Detail by FEI/EIN Number**

### Florida Limited Liability Company

FRIENDS RECYCLING, L.L.C.

### Filing Information

 Document Number
 L99000005865

 FEI/EIN Number
 593598319

 Date Filed
 09/14/1999

State FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event LC AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed 08/14/2006
Event Effective Date NONE

### Principal Address

2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA, FL 34475-3330

Changed: 03/08/2007

### Mailing Address

2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA, FL 34475-3330

Changed: 03/08/2007

### Registered Agent Name & Address

LOURENCO, GERALD 2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA, FL 34475-3330

Name Changed: 08/14/2006

Address Changed: 03/08/2007

### Manager/Member Detail

### Name & Address

Title MGR

LOURENCO, GERALD 2350 N.W. 27TH AVE. OCALA, FL 34475-3330